63839

AUG -3 P3:11

Return To: EAGLE HOME MORTGAGE, INC. P.O. BOX 70508 BELLEVUE, WA 98007

K-52455

Assessor's Parcel or Account Number: 3910-005C0-03500

Abbreviated Legal Description:

LOT 7. BLOCK 3 OF TRACT NO 1172 SHIELD CREST

ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, as Assignor, does hereby grant, convey, assign and transfer to COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC., IT'S SUCESSORS AND/OR ASSIGNS

as Assignee, all of the beneficial interest of the Assignor in and to the property described in that certain PAULA M. TUTTLE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY , executed by KENNETH G. TUTTLE and

Grantor, to FIRST AMERICAN TITLE

, Trustee,

Vol.<u>m98</u> Page <u>28364</u>

the following described property situated in County, State of Oregon SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF FOR ALL PURPOSES.

KLAMATH

recorded July 2, 1998 Auditor's File No. County, State of Oregon secured by said Deed of Trust.

, in Volume M98 of Mortgages, at page 23607 under , records of KLAMATH , also that certain promissory note described in and

SIGNED this 20th day of

| July | , 1998 . |
|------|---------------------------|
| | EAGLE HOME MORTGAGE, INC. |
| | By |
| | PAUL F. BENEDETTO |
| | Its ASST. CONTROLLER |

HT06059885 LN# COUNTRYWIDE # 4197753 Assignment of Deed of Trust Page 2

LN# HT06059885 28365

State of WASHINGTON SS. County of KING

On this 20 day of PAUL F. BENEDETTO JULY, 1998

to me known to be the

ASST. CONTROLLER

, before me personally appeared

executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and of the corporation that voluntary ast and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he/she was authorized to execute said instrument and that the seal affixed is the corporate

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand, affixed my official seal the day and year first above written.

Printed Name: LAULLE Notary Public for the state of WASHINGTON Residing in: Showlalme My commission expires:

6-9-02



EXHIBIT "A"

28366

LOT 7 IN BLOCK 3 OF TRACT NO. 1172, SHIELD CREST, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON.

TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED INTEREST IN ALL THOSE PRIVATE ROADS SHOWN ON THE PLAT AND MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED IN DECLARATION RECRODED IN VOLUME M84, PAGE 4256, DEED RECORDS OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

| Filed fo | r record at request | A.D. 10 00 |
|----------|---------------------|--|
| FEE | \$20.00 | of Mortgages on Page _28364 Bernetha G. Latech, C M98 |
| | | By Dauline Musilinslare |